
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Start Finish

0 Capital Improvement Projects ‐ Facilities 
and Parsons

Fri 5/1/15 Fri 12/30/22

72 Renovations Fri 5/1/15 Fri 7/13/18
73 Savannah Arts ‐ Window Replacement Fri 5/1/15 Thu 5/31/18

74 Design Fri 5/1/15 Tue 12/1/15
75 Construction Mon 12/4/17 Thu 5/31/18
76 SHS Culinary Arts Fri 2/10/17 Fri 7/13/18
77 Design Fri 2/10/17 Wed 11/1/17
78 Construction Fri 1/12/18 Fri 7/13/18
34 School Additions Mon 6/1/15 Fri 7/30/21
35 Beach Field House Mon 6/1/15 Thu 7/5/18
36 Design Mon 6/1/15 Mon 10/3/16
37 Construction Mon 1/22/18 Thu 7/5/18
38 Savannah HS ‐ A/M Wed 4/26/17 Mon 2/4/19
39 Design Wed 4/26/17 Tue 10/31/17
40 Construction Mon 4/2/18 Mon 2/4/19
41 Beach Auditorium ‐ A/M Thu 2/1/18 Wed 3/18/20
42 Design Thu 2/1/18 Fri 2/15/19
43 Construction Mon 2/18/19 Wed 3/18/20
44 Woodville Tompkins ‐ A/M Tue 5/1/18 Fri 7/31/20
45 Gymnasium/Auditorium/New Sign Tue 5/1/18 Fri 7/31/20
46 Design Tue 5/1/18 Fri 3/29/19
47 Construction Mon 4/1/19 Fri 7/31/20
48 Largo Tibet ‐ A/M Mon 4/1/19 Fri 7/30/21
49 Design Mon 4/1/19 Mon 2/3/20
50 Construction Mon 3/2/20 Fri 7/30/21
51 JG Smith ‐ A/M Mon 4/1/19 Fri 7/31/20
52 Addition ‐ Classroom Wing/Parking 

Space
Mon 4/1/19 Fri 7/31/20

53 Design Mon 4/1/19 Fri 11/29/19
54 Construction Mon 12/2/19 Fri 7/31/20
55 Savannah Arts ‐ A/M Mon 4/1/19 Fri 7/30/21
56 Design Mon 4/1/19 Fri 2/28/20
57 Construction Mon 3/2/20 Fri 7/30/21
86 Roof Replacement Thu 9/1/16 Mon 4/2/18
87 Garden City Roof Replacement Thu 9/1/16 Mon 4/2/18
89 Design Thu 9/1/16 Wed 3/1/17
88 Construction Mon 10/2/17 Mon 4/2/18
58 Safety and Security Tue 8/1/17 Wed 8/1/18
69 WFHS Fire Alarm Replacement Tue 8/1/17 Wed 8/1/18
70 Design Tue 8/1/17 Wed 11/1/17
71 Construction Mon 4/2/18 Wed 8/1/18
62 Main Entrance Security Vestibules Thu 11/2/17 Wed 6/20/18
63 Group I ‐ Hubert, Johnson, & Myers Thu 11/2/17 Wed 6/20/18
64 Design Thu 11/2/17 Thu 12/14/17
65 Construction Mon 3/19/18 Wed 6/20/18
66 208 Bull Street Security Enhancement Thu 11/2/17 Mon 7/16/18

67 Design Thu 11/2/17 Thu 2/15/18
68 Construction Mon 4/16/18 Mon 7/16/18
59 Whitney Phase 1 Security 

Improvements
Fri 12/1/17 Fri 6/22/18

60 Design Fri 12/1/17 Thu 2/15/18
61 Construction Fri 3/23/18 Fri 6/22/18
79 HVAC Replacement Fri 9/1/17 Mon 7/1/19
80 Marshpoint HVAC & Fire Alarm 

Replacement
Fri 9/1/17 Wed 8/1/18

81 Design Fri 9/1/17 Fri 12/29/17
82 Construction Mon 4/2/18 Wed 8/1/18
83 Johnson HS HVAC Replacement Fri 9/1/17 Mon 7/1/19
84 Design Fri 9/1/17 Fri 12/29/17

Capital Improvement Projects ‐ Facilities and P

Renovations
Savannah Arts ‐ Window Replacement

SHS Culinary Arts

School Additions
Beach Field House

Savannah HS ‐ A/M

Beach Auditorium ‐ A/M

Woodville Tompkins ‐ A/M
Gymnasium/Auditorium/New Sign

Largo Tibet ‐ A/M

JG Smith ‐ A/M
Addition ‐ Classroom Wing/Parking Space

Savannah Arts ‐ A/M

Roof Replacement
Garden City Roof Replacement

Safety and Security
WFHS Fire Alarm Replacement

Main Entrance Security Vestibules
Group I ‐ Hubert, Johnson, & Myers

208 Bull Street Security Enhancement

Whitney Phase 1 Security Improvements

HVAC Replacement
Marshpoint HVAC & Fire Alarm Replacement

Johnson HS HVAC Replacement
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Start Finish

85 Construction Fri 6/1/18 Mon 7/1/19
1 New Schools Mon 1/15/18 Fri 12/30/22
20 Jenkins HS ‐ NS Mon 1/15/18 Tue 2/1/22
21 Design Mon 1/15/18 Mon 12/31/18
22 Construction Tue 1/1/19 Wed 6/30/21
23 Closeout Mon 8/2/21 Tue 2/1/22
2 White Bluff ES ‐ NS Mon 1/22/18 Thu 7/2/20
3 Design Mon 1/22/18 Tue 10/2/18
4 Bid Wed 10/3/18 Fri 1/4/19
5 Construction Fri 2/1/19 Thu 4/30/20
6 Closeout Fri 5/1/20 Thu 7/2/20
7 Groves Campus ‐ NS Mon 4/16/18 Fri 12/30/22
13 Groves Master Plan Mon 4/16/18 Fri 8/31/18
14 Design Mon 4/16/18 Fri 8/31/18
15 Groves K‐8 Fri 6/1/18 Fri 7/30/21
16 Design Fri 6/1/18 Tue 4/30/19
17 Bid Wed 5/1/19 Fri 8/30/19
18 Construction Mon 9/2/19 Mon 5/3/21
19 Closeout Tue 5/4/21 Fri 7/30/21
8 Groves HS and Athletic Complex Mon 6/4/18 Fri 12/30/22
9 Design Mon 6/4/18 Tue 12/31/19
10 Construction ‐ High School Wed 1/1/20 Mon 5/2/22
11 Construction ‐ Site Mon 5/2/22 Fri 12/30/22
12 Closeout Wed 6/1/22 Fri 12/30/22
24 New Hampstead K‐8 ‐ NS Wed 5/2/18 Thu 7/1/21
25 Design Wed 5/2/18 Mon 4/1/19
26 Bid Tue 4/2/19 Tue 7/2/19
27 Construction Wed 7/3/19 Tue 3/9/21
28 Closeout Mon 3/8/21 Thu 7/1/21
29 Gould ES ‐ NS Tue 1/1/19 Thu 7/1/21
30 Design Tue 1/1/19 Tue 10/1/19
31 Bid Wed 10/2/19 Tue 12/31/19
32 Construction Wed 1/1/20 Fri 2/26/21
33 Closeout Mon 3/1/21 Thu 7/1/21

New Schools
Jenkins HS ‐ NS

JHS ‐ Resource ‐ (D)
JHS ‐ Resource ‐ (C)

White Bluff ES ‐ NS
WB ‐ Resource (D)

WB ‐ Resource (C)

Groves Campus ‐ NS
Groves Master Plan
GMP (D)

Groves K‐8
GK8 (D)

GK8 (C)

Groves HS and Athletic Complex
GHS (D)

GHS (C)

New Hampstead K‐8 ‐ NS
NH (D)

NH (C)

Gould ES ‐ NS
GD (D)

GD (C)
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